Bond



Indian-Non Judicial Stamp Haryana Government



Certificate No.

G0K2018A1341

GRN No.

31970511

(Rs. Only)

Penalty: (Rs. Zero Only)

Stamp Duty Paid: ₹ 101

₹0

Deponent

Name:

Phone:

Krisumi corporation pvt.ltd

H.No/Floor: 3

City/Village: Gurugram

Sector/Ward: 53

8800801315

District: Gurugram

Landmark: Central plaza mall golf course rd

State: Haryana



Purpose: Agreement to be submitted at Concerned office

The authenticity of this document can be verified by scanning this QrCode Through smart phone or on the website https://egrashry.nic.in...

FORM 'REP-II'

[See rule 3(3)]

DECLARATION, SUPPORTED BY AN AFFIDAVIT, WHICH SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE PROMOTER OR ANY PERSON AUTHORIZED BY THE PROMOTER

Affidavit cum Declaration

Affidavit cum Declaration of Mr. Akash Khurana promoter of the proposed project / duly authorized by the promoter of the proposed project, vide its/his/their authorization dated 05.03.2018 attached as ANNEXURE- A;

I, Akash Khurana[promoter of the proposed project / duly authorized by the promoter of the proposed project] do hereby solemnly declare, undertake and state as under:



1. That [I / promoter] [have / has] a legal title to the land on which the development of the project is proposed

Or

That Bluejays Realtech Private Limited {have/ has} a legal title to the land on which the development of the proposed project is to be carried out

and

a legally valid authentication of title of such land along with an authenticated copy of the agreement between such owner and promoter for development of the real estate project is enclosed herewith as **Annexure-33**

Explanation.— where the promoter is not the owner of the land on which development of project is proposed, details of the consent of the owner(s) of the land along with a copy of the registered (wherever applicable) collaboration agreement, development agreement, joint development agreement or any other agreement, as the case may be, entered into between the promoter and such owner and copies of title and other documents reflecting the title of such owner on the land on which project is proposed to be developed

2. That the said land is free from all encumbrances.

Or

That details of encumbrances including details of any rights, title, interest, dues, litigation and name of any party in or over such land is attached as **Annexure-B**.

- 3. That the time period within which the project shall be completed by [me/promoter]-December 2023.
- 4. That seventy per cent of the amounts realised by promoter for the real estate project from the Allottees, from time to time, shall be deposited in a separate account to be maintained in a scheduled bank to cover the cost of construction and the land cost and shall be used only for that purpose.
- 5. That the amounts from the separate account, to cover the cost of the project, shall be withdrawn by the promoter in proportion to the percentage of completion of the project.
- 6. That the amounts from the separate account shall be withdrawn the promoter after it is certified by an engineer, an architect and a chartered accountant in practice that the withdrawal is in proportion to the percentage of completion of the project.
- 7. That the promoter shall get the accounts audited within six months after the end of every financial year by a chartered accountant in practice, and shall produce a statement of accounts duly certified and signed by such chartered accountant and it shall be verified during the audit that the amounts collected for a particular project have been utilised for the project and the withdrawal has been in compliance with the proportion to the percentage of completion of the project.

- 8. That the promoter shall take all the pending approvals on time, from the competent authorities.
- 9. That the promoter has furnished such other documents as have been prescribed by the Act and the rules and regulations made thereunder.

10. That the promoter shall not discriminate against any allottee at the time of allotment of any apartment, plot or building, as the case may be, on the grounds of sex, cast, creed, religion etc.

Deponent

Verification

The contents of my above Affidavit cum Declaration are true and correct and nothing material has been concealed by me therefrom.

Verified by me at Gurugram on this 07^{th} day of March 2018.

Deponent

KRISUMI CORPORATION PRIVATE LIMITED

FORMERLY KNOWN AS VISION INFRAHEIGHTS PRIVATE LIMITED (CIN- U70200HR2012PTC064545)

Date: 05.03.2018

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

We hereby Authorize Mr. Akash Khurana son of Shri Desh Bandhu Khurana resident of C2/41, Ground Floor Safdarjung Development Area New Delhi- 110016, as a Authorised signatory on behalf of M/s Krisumi Corporation Private Limited to execute, sign, submit the application and other necessary documents as per the requirements and is also authorized to execute, sign, submit all the necessary documents, papers, affidavit, letters, agreements, writings, submissions etc. to be submitted by the Company and to appear, present with various departments/authority on behalf of the Company for the registration of the Group housing project of the Company situated at the revenue estate of Sihi and Harsaru village, Sector 36A, Gurgaon- Manesar Urban Complex, Haryana with Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Haryana"

Signature of Mr. Akash Kkurana attested

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF KRISUMI CORPORATION PRIVATE LIMITED

Mohit lain

(DIN-00024521)

Address: X-44, Green Park Main

New Delhi 110016

साल क्रीप कि । इ	12	Defens	A C. LITT LEST TO 8 2 LOS 8 LO	
साल	F	ंगिक के देशिक श्रीर शाम हाम हड़ीहर	是 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	89
	10	तक तदाविक पर तस्त्रकी एके तक स्तार और त्यामी	屋子 皇 景 春	1
	6	क और क्षांक्षा के भीर एउ ताथ जाश है। 13	文·李··	双門
Holle	8	मनिष्य मुखी श्रीर क्रिकर		-100
16Here 11	7	नम्पर स्वस्तारा या मुख्य और कीने या नम्बर	- - 여왕 - =- -로 -의 100 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	面體
जिला	9	দেহ কি ট্রাফারী যে সূকু মাদ কি দিয়াদ	\sim \sim \sim	89
THIK	5	विवस्ण सहित कारतकार का नाम	Klooling X - 1 1/2 (4-2) / 2 CERVICES CERV	
तहसील भ्र	4	विवरण शहित मालिक का मात	250 TTO TX - 10/1 240 - 128 - 14 - 10/1 240 - 128 - 14 - 10/1 240 - 128 - 14 - 12/2013 340 - 128 - 14 - 12/2013 1	
	'n	ाम तक का भवे अप अपन साहित ति अध्याप साहित साम प्रतिकार		
जमाबन्दी गांव	2	ening thilless.		
जमाबन्दी गांव	-	নালন টুলমালন যে ইয়াইছ	336	

HARYANA)

मकल राक रोक्स्समया आक्या लाक 2017-2018 शाका सम्बा 193046 हक्का सिर्मिट तह मार्गार किला अस्थाम diec' JUL C. 7 मरवारी 2018 री 7 मालगुर भाका संस्था 1939 ponion PONET आल के रोज आकाश खराता कामनेक हर BLUEJAYS 491 REALTECH STORES OF ETIME STATE EST SILS RED GRAT AXISTRUSTEE ATSL DEL/2012 18/1194 Psnis 13-2-2017 MAME OF ENTINE VAI किया अराज भीजा मिटी खेकर के 269/275 हैं। 1200 7 mm no 1/2 (40) 3/2 (40) 9 (80) 10(80) 14, (1-2) a go no 8 anim) no 5 for (7-6) 6(8-0) कुछा र भारत ५० भागाता है मरला किन जातिय भकी क्युडीडा विप्रलाट्स प्राठ कि खनाम AY.15 TRUSTEE SERVICES GIVIZES, 2/5/0 - STIMIN A FIS HOUSE Ground Scool wadid international centre Panduoung Budhkar म words mumbus prof हो 50 cores पनाम कराइ श्रीमान जी। संसदीय की प्राप्त हता जा विक्र मुताबिक असल है। उज्यादन हता जा विक्र मुताबिक इस्ताक्षर परवा RATE ... 10 | 3 | 70 | 9

Alcarl Rung HARYANA



ATSL/DEL/2017-18/1194 December 13, 2017

Tehsildar/Nayab Tehsildar, Manesar, Gurugram Harvana

Sub: Entry of Jamabandi in favour of Security Trustee (i.e., Axis Trustee Services Limited) being Security Trustee for Rupee Term Loan Facility Rs. 50 Crores ("the Facility") sanctioned by **YES Bank Limited**

Dear Sir/ Ma'am.

We, AXIS TRUSTEE SERVICES LIMITED, a Company registered under Companies Act, 1956, with Corporate Identification Number U74999MH2008PLC182264, having registered and corporate office situated at Axis House, Bombay Dyeing Mills Compound, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai -400 025, have been appointed as Security Trustee vide Security Trustee Agreement executed on November 29, 2017, for the captioned Facility sanctioned by YES Bank Limited ("Lender"). The said facility shall be secured against mortgage in favour of the Security Trustee is land measuring 40 kanal 8 marla comprised in Mu no. 7, Kila no. ½ (4-0), 2/2(4-0), 9(8-0), 10(8-0), 12/1(1-2), MU no. 8, Kila no. 5 min (7-6), 6(8-0) situated in the revenue estate of Village Sihi, Tehsil and District Gurgaon, Haryana ("the Property"). The said parcels of land is owned by Bluejays Realtech Private Limited.

Therefore, we request you to please enter/record our name i.e. AXIS TRUSTEE SERVICES LIMITED as Mortgagee, in your Jamabandi Records of the above said property held by Bluejays Realtech Private Limited.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

FOR AXIS TRUSTEE SERVICES LIMITED

Manoj Chaurasia

Deputy Manager

Cc to: Bluejays Realtech Private Limited (Company)

मार ? अमेरी रूपर निम्प 491 हिमान 07/02/2018 है जिलाबारी पाल 2014-15 में खर्जी से हमाला हिमा ग्रेमा

AXIS TRUSTEE SERVICES LTD.

(A wholly owned subsidiary of Axis Bank)

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U74999MH2008PLC182264

CORPORATE & REGISTERED OFFICE: Axis House, Ground Floor, Wadia International Centre, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 025.

TEL: 022-6226 0054 / 6226 0050 Website: www.axistrustee.com